Agency: Army. 

Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description: On August 9, 2022, Con-

gress was notified by congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 21–68 of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of two hundred twenty- 
two (222) Javelin missiles, FGM–148; and 
thirty-three (33) Javelin Command Launch 
Units (CLU). Also included were Enhanced 
Producibility Basic Skills Trainers; missile 
simulation rounds; Security Assistance Man-
agement Directorate technical assistance;

[...]

36(b)(1) of the Arms Export Control Act, of 
the addition of the following MDE items: 
fifty (50) Sidewinder AIM–9X Block II+ (Plus) 
tactical missiles; six hundred (600) AIM–120C– 
8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Mis-
siles (AMRAAM); up to twelve (12) AMRAAM 
Guidance Sections (spares); one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) GBU–39 Small Diameter 
Bomb Increment 1 (SDB I) munitions; two (2) 
GBU–39 (T–1)/B inert practice bombs; three 
hundred (300) FMU–139D/B fuzes; twenty (20) 
KMU–557 JDAM Guidance Kits for GBU–31; 
two hundred seventy-five (275) KMU–572 
JDAM Guidance Kits for GBU–38/54; twenty 
(20) BLU–109, general purpose bombs; and 
two hundred seventy-five (275) BLU–111, gen-
eral purpose bombs. The following non-MDE 
items were also be included: AMRAAM Con-
trol Sections; AMRAAM Captive Air Train-
ing Missiles (CATMs); GBU–39 Tactical 
Training Rounds; containers; weapon system 
support equipment; support and test equip-